Remuneration paid to key management personnel were:

Salaries 240,255 179,948

Employer’s social security costs 24,322 21,908

Employer’s pension contributions 28,971 26,378

Interim contractors 117,695 13,200

411,243 241,434

25. OVERALL CONTROL
The Association is controlled by a Board of Management who oversee the day-to-day operations of the Association.

http://www.eldonhousing.org

ELDON HOUSING ASSOCIATION

www.eldonhousing.org

ANNUAL REPORT & ACCOUNTS  |  YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2025

44

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2025

26. PRIOR YEAR RESTATEMENT
The Association commissioned an independent consultant to undertake a rent compliance review.
The review identified that certain rents had not been set in accordance with the Rent Standard and
the Welfare Reform and Work Act 2016 (WRWA). This has resulted in the identification of rent refunds
due to tenants and relevant local authorities in areas where the Association operates housing
properties. A prior year restatement reducing the revenue reserve in the previous year is as follows:

As previously
reported 2024

Prior year
adjustments

2024
Restated

£ £ £

Impact on the Statement of Comprehensive Income

Turnover 8,823,533 (80,555) 8,742,978

Operating costs (6,406,891) - (6,406,891)

Gain on disposal of other fixed assets 1,347 - 1,347

Operating surplus 2,417,989 (80,555) 2,337,434

Interest receivable 143,866 - 143,866

Interest payable (1,238,907) - (1,238,907)

Surplus for the year 1,322,948 (80,555) 1,242,393

Impact on the Balance sheet

Housing properties 27,253,953 - 27,253,953

Other fixed assets 186,283 - 186,283

Investments 173,276 - 173,276

Debtors 703,554 - 703,554

PFI Contract Debtor due after more than one year 6,439,138 - 6,439,138

Cash and cash equivalents 6,274,064 - 6,274,064

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year (1,349,740) (289,960) (1,639,700)

Creditors: amounts falling due after more than one year (25,928,850) - (25,928,850)

Provisions for liabilities (730,000) - (730,000)

13,021,678 (289,960) 12,731,718

Capital and reserves:
Called-up share capital 83 - 83
Restricted reserve 9,583 - 9,583

Revenue reserves 11,823,064 (209,405) 11,613,659

Net comprehensive surplus for the year 1,188,948 (80,555) 1,108,393

13,021,678 (289,960) 12,731,718

http://www.eldonhousing.org

PASSIONATE   ||   PROFESSIONAL  ||  CARING

Eldon Housing Association Ltd
The Office
21 Bardsley Court
174-176 Selhurst Road
South Norwood
London SE25 6LX

020 8668 9861
info@eldonhousing.co.uk
Scan QR code to visit website
www.eldonhousing.org

Registered with the Regulator of Social Housing No: L3262.

An exempt charity, registered with the Financial Conduct
Authority under the Co-operative and Community Benefits
Society Act 2014 No: 23431R.

Registered with the Care Quality Commission.